

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7468-7492/2009

INDIAN EX-SERV.LEAGUE(REGD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 65 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.
(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.