

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566-15590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in WPC Nos. 23350-74 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN EX-SERV.LEAGUE(REGD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Affidavit)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Dhull, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Jha, Adv. for  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays  
for a short adjournment in order to file additional documents  
including copy of notification and relevant rules.

List after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master