

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566-15590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in 74/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 23350-

INDIAN EX-SERV.LEAGUE(REGD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Affidavit and additional evidence)

providing

Date: 18/09/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Dull,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Jha, Adv. for  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master