

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566-15690/2009

(From the judgement	and order dated 04/07/2008 in	WPC
No.23350/2005 , WPC	No.23351/2005 , WPC No.23352/2005	, WPC
No.23353/2005 , WPC	No.23354/2005 , WPC No.23355/2005	, WPC
No.23356/2005 , WPC	No.23357/2005 , WPC No.23358/2005	, WPC
No.23359/2005 , WPC	No.23360/2005 , WPC No.23361/2005	, WPC
No.23362/2005 , WPC	No.23363/2005 , WPC No.23364/2005	, WPC
No.23365/2005 , WPC	No.23366/2005 , WPC No.23367/2005	, WPC
No.23368/2005 , WPC	No.23369/2005 , WPC No.23370/2005	, WPC
No.23371/2005 , WPC	No.23372/2005 , WPC No.23373/2005	, WPC
No.23374/2005 of The	HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)	

INDIAN EX-SERV.LEAGUE(REGD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Affidavit,restoration,compliance with Supreme Court Rules,permission to place addl. documents on record,providing additional evidence,impleadment)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Capt.R.S.Dhull, Adv.  
Mr.Balraj Malik, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Jha, Adv.  
For Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG  
Mr.Aakash D.Pratap, Adv.  
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen ,Adv  
: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vijj)  
Asstt.Registrar