

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15566-15590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in WPC No.23350-23374/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN EX-SERV.LEAGUE(REGD.) & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Affidavit,providing additional evidence and compliance with Supreme Court Rules,impleadment,restoration,permission to place addl. documents on record) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Dhull, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aakash D. Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdass, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,A.O.R.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties and after perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that no case for interference is made out against the impugned order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

As sequel to this, applications for impleadment and the application for restoration of impleadment application also stand dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master Court Master